DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVSL P WEAPON SYSTEMS S1 PPORT

HI ROHHBINS AVENT B SN L ARLISLE PIRE = M2 BOX 2020
PHIL ADEL HUA A 191105092 MECHANIUSBLRG PA 170350780

JUSTIFICATION FOR OTHER THAN FLILL, AND OPEN COMPETITION

Folder Number: | ¢

Requisilion/PD# |NOD10415%XBB91

The format of this Justification and Approval (J&A) was reviewed by NAV5UP W55 Office of Counsel. No Change to the format of
content of the preprinted portion of this document is alowed, Ay revision to the preprinted portion of this dacument must be
individually reviewed and approved in writing by NAVSUP WSS Office of Counsel

I
j f_ N97123M
Item Manager's Narne Extension Code
13
P I N971225
: " Technician's Name Extension Code
i
o |_ | In7azs
"~ Buyérs Name Extension Code

1. CONTRACTING ACTIVITY: ¢~ NAVSUP WSS Philadelphia (5 NAVSUP WSS Mechanicsburg

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE ACTION BEING APPROVED: Negotiation and award of a contract thraugh other than full and open
competition.

3. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES: This JLA covers the acquisition of the following article(s):

Nomen: |CYLINDER PUMP Quantity: 5

NSN: 3HD 4320 012294986 Q3 CAGE Code: |

PN:  [PL-D-4503 FINDNO. 1 Unit Price:

The required delivery date is: stimated Value {include option): § * ?__p:i;n: Gno B Days
N50286 RECEIVING OFFICER

Ship To: |PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD, BUILDING 170
KITTERY, ME 03904-5000

Line of Accaunting

" T amme

—

4. STATUTORY AUTHORITY PERMITTING OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION:

This J&A Is based upon the authority of 10 USC 2304(c)(1), one source or limited sources, as implemented by FAR 6.302-1.

5. RATIONALE JUSTIFYING USE OF CITED STATUTORY AUTHORITY:

multiple codes

The current Acquisition Method Code/Acquisition Method Suffix Code (AMC/AMSC)is: [3 lR (Jseepg 2o Spates C1 JEA

definitions Revised OC1 2014



fotder Number: |

Requisition/PD# [NOD10415XB8GT

AMC 3. Acquire, for the second or subsequent time, directly from the actual manufacturer.

AMSC R. The Government does nol own the data or the rights Lo the dala needed to purchase this part fram additional sources It has
been determined to be uneconomical to buy the data or rights to the data Itis uneconomical to reverse engineer the part.

This acquisition will be negotiated wllh.I

Only the above will be solicited because articles to be acquired are highly specialized parts, designed and manufactured by a non-
government activity and the technical data required for the above acquisition by other than the above is not avallable.

6. DESCRIPTION OF EFFORTS MADE TO SOLICIT OFFERS FROM AS MANY OFFERORS AS PRACTICABLE: The proposed contract
action was synopsized and included a Sources Sought Notice on the FedBizOpps website for government-wide point of entry on

9/11/2015 and closed on 9/26/2015

and as a result:

No other sources expressed interest in this procurement.

Market Research was conducted in accordance with FAR part 10. The results of the Market Research conducted (or the reason market
research was not canducted) is as follows:

Market Research was conducted in the following databases. ITIMP (Integrated Technical item Management & Procutement) System, EB
Single Parts Master, TDP Tool, CDMD-OA {Canfiguration Data Managers Database-Open Archives), CITIS {Cantractor Integrated Technical
Information System), ATIS (Advanced Technical Information System], NSEDR (Naval Ships Engingering Drawing Repuository), EIS
{Engineering Information System), E-LAR's (Engineering Liaison Action System), LAR's, Dry Deck Shelter, ERP/ORACLE/FMT. The
Government failed ta procure adequate technical data niecessary for these camplex items which must meet operatinnal and reliability
requirements. : ’ ssesses the necessary technical expertise and data rights to provide the
required level of performance neevcea 1o meet fleet requirements. Market research was not conducted in accordante with FAR Part

6 302-Ha)(1} Citation: Y0 U.5.C. 2304(c}{1) and FAR Part 10.002(b) because the Gavernment does not own the data or the rights to the

data needed to praocure this item for additional sources. It has been determined to be uneconomical to buy the data or the rights to the
data for this item. It is uneconomical to reverse engineer the item

7. DETERMINATION OF FAIR AND REASONABLE COST: The contracling officer determines that the anllcipated cost to the Government
of the supplies covered by this J&A will be fair and reasonable.

8. ACTIONS YO REMQOVE GARRIERS TO FUTURE COMPETITION:

NAVSUP W55 has no plans at this time to compete future contracts for the types of supplies/services covered by this document. If

another potential source emerges or the government acquires the technical data, NAVSUP WSS will assess whether competition for
future requirements is feasible.

9. REFERENCE TQ THE APPROVED AC TION PLAN:
T o =
An informal Aformal hequisition plan is 65 not \equired for this acquisition.
7 ~—

Spares C1 J&A
Revised OCT 2015




P
Folder Number; _ ..

—_—

Requisition/PD# [NOO10415X8891

CERTIFICATIONS AND APPROVAL

TECHNICAL/REQUIREMENTS CERTIFICATION
I certify that the facts and representations under my cognizance which are included in this Justification and which form a basis for this

justification are complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief

Tech_l_slcagl Copnizance:
[ - 171412016

N Signature Name Phone Date
Requirements Cognizance:

—_— , -

. . J - - 111472016
T . jﬂatur ST Name Phone Date
COMPETITION ADVOCATE REVIEW AND CONCURRENCE

- e c—_—— - — —
; ' : - ; J - ""‘{"
ta awrt Bemn —— . e v—— ———— — .
?ﬁnature Name Phone Date
CONTRACTING OFFICER CERTIFICATION
I certify that this Justification Is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
I | - I [
Signature = Name Phone Date
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY REVIEW
(Igai_age_tg_rﬂgqﬂ this Justification is legally sufficient -~
T ST - ad
16 S S - J L. Q Fims 211
/;—'/—STEI\ ure ! Name Phaone Date
APPROVAL REQUIRED BY FAR 6,304
Signature Name Phone Date
Approval Levels:
$150,000 - $700,000: Contracting Officer
Over $700,000- 513,500,000: Competition Advocate
Over $13,500,000 - $93,000,000; HCA (delagated ta NAVSUP WS5 00 and 09} Spares C1 J&A
Over 593,000,000: ASN {RDE&A) Revised OCT 2015




